
 

 

 

B U L L E T I N  # 0 3  

 

DATE: February 11, 2025 
 
TO:  Piazza Inc. 
  Attn: Phil Pignatelli 
 
CC:  Jordan Medina, Hill Intl.,  
 
FROM: Brian Dunn, AIA 
  KG+D Architects, PC 
 
PROJECT: Harrison Recreation & Community Center – PHASE 2 
  Harrison, NY 
 
RE:  Architectural Revisions Garage Slab Elevations 
 
 
Message: 
 
Please see the attached revised drawings illustrating the elevation changes to the architectural 
drawings due to raising the elevation of the Lower Level slab to accommodate the ground 
water drainage system below the slab. Additionally, the drawings reflect the revision to the 
location of the elevator doors and to the Elevator Machine Room on the second floor. 
 
 
 

 

 
Cc: File 

  
 
Encl: A201, A202, A203, A701 

 
          
          



UP

UP

UP

DN

UP

C
ALVER

T STR
EET

HARRISON AVENUE

A

F

1

1

6

6

3

3

E.8

4.8

H

A.8

2

ELEV
No. 1

4 5

5

MECH
B06

STAIR A
BSA

PARKING
B01

STAIR B
BSB

ELEC
B03

1.4

STOR
B04

A.1

B.1

A701
A0

TRENCH DRAIN

UNEXCAVATED
(GYM ABOVE)

A702
B0

5.9

5.7

A301
S

G

G

ADA

AREAWAY 1

E.1

E.1

D.1

D.1

C.6

C.6

B.8

B.8

OVERHEAD 
COILING GARAGE 

DOOR

DATUM 65.05'

(EL -12'-6")

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

EL -11' - 6"

EL -11' - 6"

7 DEGREE ANGLE HINGE POINT
IS THE OUTSIDE FACE OF BLDG
INTERSECTION AT COL LINE 5

2
A804

TYP EXTR WALLS

(MECH & STOR)

R1

R2

AREAWAY 2

1
A303

1
A303

2
A303

2
A303

1
A304

3
A304

EXHAUST
INTAKE

FD

FD

8' - 8"

OTIS Gen3 Core

(Pit Depth 5'-0")

A302
1

FD

FD

FD

IN
TAKE

A301
E

C-501
1

OFFICE
B05

CR

SB0 B03

SA0

B01

B07
B05

B04BB04A

B06A

SD0A SD0B

M8

M8

M8
M8

M8

M8

STAIR D
BSD

OPEN
VEST
B02A

PROVIDE WATER 
LINE FOR ICE MAKER

1
A801

17' - 10"

9' - 0"

129' - 4"

16' - 8"

20' - 8"

20' - 8"

20' - 8"

27' - 4"

23' - 4"

29' - 0"

6' - 8"
22' - 4"

13
6'

 - 
0"

12
' -

 0
"

20
' -

 8
"

20
' -

 8
"

20
' -

 8
"

20
' -

 8
"

20
' -

 8
"

20
' -

 8
"

14
' -

 0
"

39' - 4"
19' - 0"

10' - 0"
10' - 4"

15' - 11"

20' - 8"

17' - 8"

6' - 8" 7' - 0" 4' - 0"

1
A703

B06B

7'
 - 

8"
8'

 - 
4"

4
A801

MECH
VEST
B07

1
A804

EC
A803

4" HIGH CONCRETE 
EQUIPMENT PAD. 
COORD w/STRCT & 
MEP DWGs

TYP. FLOOR DRAIN. 
COORD w/CIVIL 

EB
A803

ELEC/PV
ROOM

B08

10"

10"

B08

5' - 6"

0' - 9".

EQ
EQ

SLAB LOW POINT

SLAB LOW POINT

SLAB LOW POINT

EL -11' - 6"

EL -11' - 6"

1/8" / 1'-0"

3/8" / 1'-0"
3/8" / 1'-0"

1/8" / 1'-0"EL -11' - 6"

EL -11' - 10"

EL -11' - 10"

EL -11' - 9 7/8"

EL -11' - 6 5/8"
EL -11' - 6"

EL -11' - 6"

EL -11' - 6"

3/8" / 1'-0"

1/8" / 1'-0"

3/8" / 1'-0"

1/8" / 1'-0"

1/8" / 1'-0"

3/8" / 1'-0"

1/8" / 1'-0"

3/8" / 1'-0"

EL -11' - 6"

EL -11' - 6"

EL -11' - 6"

EA
A803

L1

L1

L3

M8

M8

M8

M8

4" WIDE PAINTED 
PARKING STRIPES, TYP.

PROVIDE CONCRETE 
WHEEL STOPS W/ 

2# 12 x 3/4" DIA " STEEL 
DOWELS PER WHEEL 

STOP , TYP.

M6

A703
5

FD

SLAB LOW POINT

1/2" / 1'-0"

1/8" / 1'-0"

1/8" / 1'-0" 1/2" / 1'-0"

SUMP PIT, SEE 
P-200A - SET 
FIBERGLASS BASIN 
FLUSH W/ FINISH 
FLOOR LEVEL

FIRE PROTECTION 
EQUIPMENT

ALL EQUIPMENT NOT 
MOUNTED ON WALL 
SHOULD BE PLACED 
ON AN 4" CONCRETE 
EQUIPMENT PAD. 
COORD w/MEP DWGs

EL -11' - 6"

EL -11' - 6"

1
ASK-4

PAINTED 
PEDESTRIAN 

WALKWAY 

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

1.  DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM OR FACE OF CMU. DIMENSIONS 
SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN +/- 1/8” WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE 
ARCHITECT. 

2.  PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO: GRAB BARS, SHELVING, CABINETS, SIGNAGE, TOILET ROOM 
ACCESSORIES, AV EQUIPMENT, DISPLAY BOARDS, ETC. THE CONFIGURATION OF 
THE BLOCKING MUST MATCH THE SPECIFIC ITEM PROVIDED. 

3.  FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO INSIDE EDGE OF DOOR FRAME IS 6" (TYPICAL) 
U.N.O.

4.  SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIALS & FINISHES.

5.  ABOVE ALL INTERIOR OPENINGS, PROVIDE ADJACENT PARTITION TYPE U.N.O. 

6.  SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WINDOWS THAT MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN 
FLOOR PLANS.

PLAN GENERAL NOTES 

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NEW PARTITION AS INDICATED

NEW GLAZED OPENING WITH ALUM OR HM 
FRAME AS INDICATED

NEW DOOR, DOOR NUMBER101

WALL TYPE 

FRAME TYPE

FEC - FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

Job No.

Sheet Title

Professional Seal

NOTE:  ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR 
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF 
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED FOR USE ON THIS 
PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL 
BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF KG+D.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER 
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS 
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY 
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST 
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH 
FABRICATION.  

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS 
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENSED 
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION 
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
© COPYRIGHT KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC . 
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Sheet Number

Date

Scale Drawn / Checked
AS NOTED

KG+D  ARCHITECTS,
285 MAIN STREET •

P:914.666.5900

New Construction - Phase 2

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

KGDARCHITECTS.COM

MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549

PC

A201

LOWER LEVEL
PARKING PLAN

270 Harrison Avenue
Harrison, NY 10528

Town / Village of Harrison

HARRISON
RECREATION &

COMMUNITY
CENTER

2020-1005

- -

03/31/2020

 1/8" = 1'-0"1 LOWER LEVEL & PARKING PLAN

No. Date Issue
1 03/31/2020 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
2 06/01/2020 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
3 01/16/2024 ISSUED FOR PERMIT
4 06/05/2024 ISSUED FOR BID
7 10/09/2024 CONFORMED SET
9 12/17/2024 BULLETIN #1
10 02/11/2025 BULLETIN #3

9



UP

UP

UP

DN

UP

A301
N

A302
1

A301
E

6' - 0" 6' - 8" 11' - 0" 25' - 0" 25' - 0" 25' - 0" 25' - 0" 14' - 0" 24' - 2" 24' - 2" 1' - 2"

12
' -

 0
"

23
' -

 2
"

21
' -

 0
"

29
' -

 1
0"

29
' -

 1
0"

20
' -

 2
"

8

10

10

13

A

F

1

1

6

6

3

3

E.8

B

C

D

11

114.8

H

7 9

12.2

A.8

CONF
103B

OPEN
OFFICE

103

STAIR A
1SA

MENS
LOCKERS

121

MEN
120

WOMENS
LOCKERS

117

FITNESS
123

GYMNASIUM
113

ARTS/CRAFTS
108

WOMEN
109

MEN
110

EAST
CORRIDOR

114

ELEV
No. 1

COMPUTERGAMING
107

LOBBY
101

STOR
113D

TOILET
105

STOR
113F

DATA
111

STAIR B
1SB

MEETING
112

STOR
113A

JAN
104

2

14

E

STOR
108A

COPY/
PRINT
103A

STOR
123A

ELEC
113E

VEST
100

4

4

5

5

MECH
122

MECH
112A

AV CLOS
107A

ELEC
113C

SURVEY = 77.55'

1.4

A.1

LINE OF 2nd FL TRACK & 
GUARDRAIL ABOVE

LINE OF 2nd FL TRACK  & 
GUARDRAIL (ABOVE)

100' - 0"

GYM

GYM

B.1

12

12

17
' -

 4
"

12
' -

 0
"

3'
 - 

4"
8'

 - 
8"

3'
 - 

4"
8'

 - 
8"

26' - 8" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4"

1' - 2"

EL 0' - 0"

SURVEY = 77.55'
EL 0' - 0"

EL 0' - 0"

EL 0' - 0"

1'
 - 

2"

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

A701
A1

C
ALVER

T STR
EET

HARRISON AVENUE

11.29.98.87.86.8

20' - 0" 24' - 0" 24' - 0" 24' - 0" 8' - 0" 16' - 0" 12' - 6" 12' - 5" 13' - 5"

10' - 7" 8" 8" 10' - 7"

11.1

LOCKER
CORRIDOR

115

A403

12

A410
1

2' - 2"

1' - 2"

A402
A

A702
B1

PLANTER

RETAINING WALL w/ 

42"ht GUARDRAIL

1'
 - 

2"

LINE OF BLDG

(ABOVE)

9.8

JAN
119

5.9

13' - 8" 4' - 0"

5.7

5.7

WOMEN
116

LINE OF OPNG
(ABOVE)

7' - 8 1/2" 6' - 4 1/2"

AREAWAY

FAMILY
TOILET

118

10' - 0" 10' - 4"

A301
S

7' - 0"
9' - 5"

G

G

1'
 - 

2"

7 DEGREE ANGLE 
HINGE POINT

IS THE OUTSIDE 
FACE OF BLDG

INTERSECTION AT 
COL LINE 5

E.1

E.1

D.1

D.1

C.6

C.6

B.8

B.8

O
R

C
H

AR
D

   
   

   
 S

TR
EE

T

7°

1' - 2"

16' - 0"

16' - 8"

20' - 8"

20' - 8"

20' - 8"

27' - 4"

23' - 4"

1' - 2"

RECREATION
GAME RM

106

CORR
C101

E.7

2
A804

CORR
C103

4.4

EL -6' - 5"

R1

R2

EL 0' - 6"

6' - 8"
22' - 4"

10' - 4"

PLANTER

BLEACHERS

1' - 2"

30°

30°

30°

19' - 0"

3' - 0"

A405
A

A401

12

A405
2

3

AREAWAY

STAIR C
1SC

1
A303

1
A303

2
A303

2
A303

4
A303

4
A303

1
A304

1
A304

3
A304

3
A304

2
A304

2
A304

SURVEY = 77.55'

10' - 0" 5' - 0"

EL 0' - 6" EL 0' - 6"
SURVEY = 78.05'

C-501
1

CORR
C102

A405

7

CR CR

106B

109

110

111 112A

SA1

SB1

C101

113D

108A

113E

107A

SC1

113C

113A

113B

103

104

113F

113K

113J

113L

113M

105

A3

M8

A3
F2

A3

M8

M8

M8

M8

F2F0

F5

F3

A3

A3

119

118

115

123

122

103B

113G

113H

123A

SA1A

A3

A3

100A

100B

100C
100F

100E

100D

A3

A3

A3

1G 1G1G1G

F2
F2

F2

M8

M8

A3

A3

A3

A3

M8

F3

F3F3F3F3

F2F3 F3F3F3

A3
1D

1E

1G 1G 1G 1G 1G 1G 1G 1G

A401
A

1A 1A

1A

1A

1A

1A

1B

1'
 - 

7 
3/

8"

H1

H5

108

112

1P

H4

1X
1X

1Z

1Y

5'
 - 

5"

A3

114A

114B

114D

114C

H3H3

H1

H1

A405

5
4

2' - 6 1/2" 2' - 4"

5'
 - 

3"
2'

 - 
4 

1/
2"

STAIR D
1SD

A401
B

1
A801

3
A801

A930
7

107
A404

2
1

3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4" 8' - 8" 3' - 4"

6"
1' - 4"

26' - 0"

1' - 4"
19' - 4"

1' - 4"
17' - 8"

1' - 8"
1' - 4"

1' - 8"

16' - 0"
1' - 8"
1' - 4"

5"
14' - 6"

5"
1' - 4"

17' - 0" 11 1/8"

2' - 4"
12' - 4"

20' - 2 1/4"

16
' -

 9
"

3'
 - 

5"
10

' -
 2

"

A930
3

10' - 4"

10' - 8"

2
A801

8"
5' - 4"

106A

123B

A912
A

4
A802

4
A801

LOCATION OF TYPE Y 
SIGN. REFER TO A530 
FOR MORE INFO

LOCATION OF 
TYPE P SIGN. 

REFER TO A530 
FOR MORE INFO

1
A804

1
A802

2
A802

3
A802

EF
A803

ED
A803

EC
A803

SOFFIT ABOVE, 
SEE RCP.

SOFFIT ABOVE, 
SEE RCP

SOFFIT ABOVE, 
SEE RCP

1'
 - 

0"

EB
A803

AED

A930
6

A930
2

A930
8

A930
9

A930
10

A930
11

6

F2

A930
12

A930
1

LOCATION OF TYPE Q SIGN 
(EXTERIOR WALL). SEE 
ELEVATION AND  
Q/A530 FOR MORE INFO

/12 A401

8'
 - 

0"

EA
A803

L2

ALIG
N

ALIGN

ALIGN

9' - 9" 1' - 8"

1' - 1 3/8"

REFER TO A500s AND A600s FOR 
WALK-DRAWN CURTAIN LOCATION

1
A803

13

A401

11

STANDPIPE, SEE 
PLUMB DWGs

PLEASE NOTE: 
G.C. AND E.C., 
CONFIRMATION IS 
REQUIRED BY CLIENT 
FOR QUANTITY AND 
LOCATIONS OF TV 
MONITORS PRIOR TO 
ANY REQUIRED 
ELECTRICAL WORK AND 
INSTALLATION

3'
 - 

2 
1/

2"

4'
 - 

4 
1/

4"

1G

1G
A9

FIRE RATED GLASS 
@ THIS DOOR 

BLEACHERS

BLEACHERS

ASK-01

2

10

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

1.  DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM OR FACE OF CMU. DIMENSIONS 
SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN +/- 1/8” WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE 
ARCHITECT. 

2.  PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO: GRAB BARS, SHELVING, CABINETS, SIGNAGE, TOILET ROOM 
ACCESSORIES, AV EQUIPMENT, DISPLAY BOARDS, ETC. THE CONFIGURATION OF 
THE BLOCKING MUST MATCH THE SPECIFIC ITEM PROVIDED. 

3.  FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO INSIDE EDGE OF DOOR FRAME IS 6" (TYPICAL) 
U.N.O.

4.  SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIALS & FINISHES.

5.  ABOVE ALL INTERIOR OPENINGS, PROVIDE ADJACENT PARTITION TYPE U.N.O. 

6.  SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WINDOWS THAT MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN 
FLOOR PLANS.

PLAN GENERAL NOTES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NEW PARTITION AS INDICATED

NEW GLAZED OPENING WITH ALUM OR HM 
FRAME AS INDICATED

NEW DOOR, DOOR NUMBER101

WALL TYPE 

FRAME TYPE

FEC - FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

Job No.

Sheet Title

Professional Seal

NOTE:  ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR 
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF 
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED FOR USE ON THIS 
PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL 
BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF KG+D.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER 
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS 
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY 
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST 
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH 
FABRICATION.  

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS 
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENSED 
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION 
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
© COPYRIGHT KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC . 
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Sheet Number

Date

Scale Drawn / Checked
AS NOTED

KG+D  ARCHITECTS,
285 MAIN STREET •

P:914.666.5900

New Construction - Phase 2

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

KGDARCHITECTS.COM

MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549

PC

A202

1st FLOOR PLAN

270 Harrison Avenue
Harrison, NY 10528

Town / Village of Harrison

HARRISON
RECREATION &

COMMUNITY
CENTER

2020-1005

- -

03/31/2020

 1/8" = 1'-0"1 1st FLOOR PLAN

No. Date Issue
1 03/31/2020 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
2 06/01/2020 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
3 01/16/2024 ISSUED FOR PERMIT
4 06/05/2024 ISSUED FOR BID
7 10/09/2024 CONFORMED SET
10 02/11/2025 BULLETIN #3



DN

DN

DN

A301
N

A302
1

A301
E

GREEN ROOF

TRACK
213

8

10

10

13

A

F

1

1

6

6

3

3

E.8

B

C

D

11

114.8

H

7 9

12.2

A.8

1
A702

MEN
208

WOMEN
207

OFFICE
212A

STAIR A
2SA

VIEWING
200

MULTI-PURPOSE
203

25' - 0" 25' - 0" 25' - 0" 16' - 8" 8' - 4" 14' - 0" 24' - 2" 24' - 2"

MULTI-PURPOSE
202

OPEN
OFFICE

212

STAIR B
2SB

2

14

E

OPEN TO GYM
 BELOW

23
' -

 2
"

21
' -

 0
"

29
' -

 1
0"

29
' -

 1
0"

20
' -

 2
"

DATA
205A

CORR
204

PANTRY
206

4

4

ELEC
209

TOILET
211

1.4

A.1

JAN
210

B.1

12

12

A701
A2

11' - 0" 91' - 8" 8' - 4"

ELEV
No. 1

EL 14' - 0"
2nd FL

EL 14' - 0"

7°

14' - 0" 24' - 2" 16' - 2"

11.29.98.87.86.8 11.1

A403

12

BLEACHERS
(OPENED POSITION)

EAST CORRIDOR
EPDM FLAT ROOF

FITNESS EPDM 
FLAT ROOF

LOCKER RM FLAT 
EPDM ROOF 

6" ROOF DRAIN 
(TYP)

6" OVERFLOW 
DRAIN (TYP)

RUNNING TRACK
(2nd LEVEL)

20' - 0" 24' - 0" 24' - 0" 24' - 0" 8' - 0"

A702
B2

9.8

OPEN 
TO

BELOW

5.95.7

5.7
12' - 8" 11' - 0"

7° 4' - 0"

A301
S

G

G

E.1

E.1

D.1

D.1

C.6

C.6

LINE OF ROOF 
TRUSS (ABOVE)

B.8

B.8

19' - 0"
10' - 0" 10' - 4"

6' - 8"
22' - 4"

10' - 4"

1' - 2"

7' - 0"
8' - 0"

7' - 0"8"
24' - 8"

1' - 2"

1' - 2"

3' - 0"
16' - 0"

16' - 8"

20' - 8"

20' - 8"

20' - 8"

27' - 4"

23' - 4"

12
' -

 0
"

CORR
C201

A.4

E.7

PTD STEEL HANGERS
FROM ROOF TRUSS

8'
 - 

4"
12

' -
 4

"
20

' -
 8

"
20

' -
 8

"
20

' -
 8

"
20

' -
 8

"
12

' -
 4

"
8'

 - 
4"

2
A804

A406

EL 14' - 0"

R1

R2

30°

30°

30°

R 19' - 0
"

R 
16

' - 
0"

Z

STAIR C
2SC

1
A303

1
A303

2
A303

2
A303

4
A303

4
A303

1
A304

1
A304

3
A304

2
A304

2
A304

8' - 8"

A-301
S

11"

19' - 11"

11"

STOR
205B

CONF
212B

203B

207

208

SA2

209

210

211
212

212B212A

SB2A

200B

206

C201

202B

203A

202A

205B
205A

212C

A3

F3

A3

F3

A3

A3

F2

F3

F2

F3

F3

M8

F3

F3

2A

2B

A4 2E

2E1Z

1X
1X

1Y

2E

2C

2B

A406
6

A3

A2

A6

61' - 0 7/8"

55
' -

 2
 1

/2
"

ROOF DRAIN

ROOF DRAIN

ROOF DRAIN

A913
1

TERRACE
200A

11' - 0"

A410
2

2

6' - 6 1/2"

1
A801

3
A801

209A

EMR
209A

A404

2
1

M4
M4 M4 M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4M4M4
M4

16' - 8"
2' - 4"

16' - 0"
2' - 4"

2' - 4"
16' - 0"

2' - 4"
2' - 4"

12' - 0"

8' - 9" 8'
 - 

4"
12

' -
 4

"

2
A801

9 
1/

2"
19

' -
 1

"
20

' -
 8

"
1'

 - 
7"

15
' -

 7
 1

/2
"

OPERABLE 
PARTITION (OP-3) 

6' - 10"
12' - 9"

12' - 10"

12' - 10"

1
A703

A406
4

A406

5

EXTERIOR BOTTOM PIN 
MOUNTED SIGNAGE(TYPE X14 
SIGN) WITH TYPE Z LIGHTING 

BEHIND. SEE DETAIL .
REFER TO X14/A530 FOR MORE 

SIGN INFO

AED

4
A802

4
A801

Z

ZZ

TYPE ZZ FIXTURE (92FT EXTERIOR WALL 
WASH LIGHT) MOUNTED TO THE ROOF

6' - 0"

A912
B

1
A804

1
A802

4' - 0"

2
A802

1/4" / 1'-0"5/
8"

 / 
1'

-0
"

1/4" / 1'-0"1/4" / 1'-0"

3/
4"

 / 
1'

-0
"

7/
8"

 / 
1'

-0
"

1/4" / 1'-0"

3/
4"

 / 
1'

-0
"

1/4" / 1'-0"

3/
4"

 / 
1'

-0
"

1/4" / 1'-0"

7/
8"

 / 
1'

-0
"

EL 14' - 8"

EL 14' - 8"

EL 14' - 8"

EL 15' - 3 3/4"

EL 15' - 3 3/4"
EL 15' - 0 5/8"

EL 15' - 4"

3
A802

EF
A803

ED
A803

EC
A803

A1

A1

A1

SIM

4
A803

EB
A803

12
A805

2'x2' PAVERS ON 
PEDESTAL 

SUPPORT SYSTEM

THRU WALL 
SCUPPER

A930
8 Sim

A930
6 Sim

6
A803

EL 13' - 4 1/2"

EL 13' - 5"

EL 13' - 10"
EL 13' - 10"

EL 13' - 4 1/2"

EL 13' - 5"

EL 13' - 10"

EL 13' - 3"

EL 13' - 3 1/2"

EL 13' - 10"

EL 13' - 10"

EL 13' - 3"

EL 13' - 3 1/2"

EL 13' - 9 7/8"

1/
2"

 / 
1'

-0
"

1/4" / 1'-0"1/4" / 1'-0"

1/
2"

 / 
1'

-0
"

1/
2"

 / 
1'

-0
"

1/4" / 1'-0"

1/
2"

 / 
1'

-0
"

1/4" / 1'-0"

1/4" / 1'-0"1/4" / 1'-0"

1/4" / 1'-0"

1/4" / 1'-0"1/4" / 1'-0"

EA
A803

REFER TO A500s AND A600s FOR 
WALK-DRAWN CURTAIN LOCATION

/5 A921

1
A803

SB2B

200A

ROOF HATCH 
(ABOVE)

A705
1

R
 1

8'
 - 

6 
3/

8"

STANDPIPE, SEE 
PLUMB DWGs

1

3' - 3"

186' - 0"

6" SQ. ALUM 
DOWNSPOUT (TYP)
(FROM GYM ROOF)

M6

36" LOCKABLE GATE @ 
TOP OF BLEACHER STAIRS

36" LOCKABLE GATE @ 
TOP OF BLEACHER STAIRS

4'-10" LOCKABLE GATE @ 
TOP OF BLEACHER STAIRS

M6

OPERABLE 
PARTITION (OP-2)

OPERABLE 
PARTITION (OP-1)

OPERABLE 
PARTITION (OP-4) 

10

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

2

DENOTES DOOR NUMBER SEE A911 
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FOR HARDWARE SET & INFO
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A914 & SPECS FOR MORE INFO

4

DENOTES 1hr OR NON-RATED WALL 
SEE A901 FOR WALL INFO

DENOTES 2hr RATED WALL
SEE A901 FOR WALL INFO
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DENOTES HOLLOW METAL OR 
ALUM. FRAME - w/SIDELITE OR 
TRANSOM (SEE A902 & A903)

6 x

ALL CORRIDOR WALLS SHALL BE "TYPE 5" 
ON A901 (EVEN IF NOT TAGGED) U.N.O.

8

12 DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR INTERIOR WALLS 
ARE: 'FACE OF GWB' OR 'FACE OF CMU'

13 FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO EDGE OF 
DOOR FRAME IS 4" (TYP) U.N.O.
(SEE DETAILS A, B & C ON A902)

GENERAL NOTES
1

FINISH SCHEDULE - SEE A5017

14 IT IS A REQUIREMENT OF THIS PROJECT 
THAT ALL WINDOW, DOOR, LOUVER AND 
ALL OTHER OPENINGS, PENETRATIONS 
INCLUDING DECK FLUTES IN THE BUILDING 
EXTERIOR SHALL HAVE THE SURROUNDING 
GAPS FOR SHIMS & LEVELING FILLED WITH 
BATT INSULATION STRIPS TO FORM A 
COMPLETE AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER.
IN MANY CASES SMALL BITS & PIECES OF 
INSULATION WILL REQUIRE BEING FITTED 
INTO THESE GAPS AT HEAD, JAMBS & SILLS.
PRIOR TO CLOSURE OF SURROUNDING 
CONSTRUCTION THE G.C. SHALL PROVIDE 
THE ARCHITECT WITH ADEQUATE NOTICE 
FOR REVIEW OF ALL SUCH CONDITIONS.
NON-EXPANDING SPRAY FOAM FILLER MAY 
BE PERMISSABLE FOR SEALING THE 
BUILDING PERIMETER, IF APPROVED BY THE 
ARCHITECT.

1

101

UNTAGGED WALLS SHALL BE CONSIDERED
"TYPE 1" ON A901, EXCEPT THAT 
CORRIDOR WALLS SHALL BE "TYPE 5"

AT THE BUILDING INTERIOR, ALL STEEL 
COLUMNS SHALL  BE ENCASED w/ WALL 
TYPE F2 (FURRING) EVEN IF NOT SHOWN

10

11

3

1st & 2nd FL CORRIDOR WALLS SHALL HAVE
WALL TILE PER THE FINISH  SCHEDULE ON 
A501.   REFER TO WALL "TYPE T" ON A901 IN 
ADDITION TO THE WALL "TYPE 5" INDICATED 
WHICH IS TYPICAL (U.N.O.)

9

14A

14B

1.  DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM OR FACE OF CMU. DIMENSIONS 
SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN +/- 1/8” WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE 
ARCHITECT. 

2.  PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO: GRAB BARS, SHELVING, CABINETS, SIGNAGE, TOILET ROOM 
ACCESSORIES, AV EQUIPMENT, DISPLAY BOARDS, ETC. THE CONFIGURATION OF 
THE BLOCKING MUST MATCH THE SPECIFIC ITEM PROVIDED. 

3.  FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO INSIDE EDGE OF DOOR FRAME IS 6" (TYPICAL) 
U.N.O.

4.  SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIALS & FINISHES.

5.  ABOVE ALL INTERIOR OPENINGS, PROVIDE ADJACENT PARTITION TYPE U.N.O. 

6.  SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WINDOWS THAT MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN 
FLOOR PLANS.

PLAN GENERAL NOTES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NEW PARTITION AS INDICATED

NEW GLAZED OPENING WITH ALUM OR HM 
FRAME AS INDICATED

NEW DOOR, DOOR NUMBER101

WALL TYPE 

FRAME TYPE

FEC - FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
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